





MIZORAM POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

No.B.22022/Conf/24/18-MPCB/

Dated Aizawl, the 11th July 2023

PUBLIC AUCTION NOTICE

It is hereby notified to all interested persons that the Condemned Motor Vehicle of Mizoram Pollution Control Board, details of which is provided below is to be disposed off through Public Auction in accordance with the terms and conditions attached herein after stated below

Quotations maybe submitted during office hours on or before 21.07.2023 at 12:00 noon which will be opened at 1:00 pm on the same day.

Regn. No./ Type of Vehicles	Engine No.	Chassis No.	
MZ-01/E-0546 (LMV-Gypsy)	G13BBN424657	MA5EGF41S00239568	

Terms and conditions:

1. Interested persons/parties may submit their bid, in a Prescribed Form attached in the Annexure, and covered in envelope. The duly sealed quotation should be dropped in the Tender Box kept at the Office of Mizoram Pollution Control Board, MINECO, Khatla, Aizawl. The outer cover of the envelope should be super-scribed as:

"QUOTATION FOR AUCTION VEHICLE MZ-01/E-0546"

To

The Member Secretary Mizoram Pollution Control Board MINECO, Khatla, Aizawl

- 2. Tender Form shall be signed in ink/ball point pen by tenderer or the authorized signatory only. Photocopy or unsigned quotations or quotations not signed by authorized signatory shall be rejected.
- 3. Reserved price is fixed at Rs. 83,000/-. Bid amount below this reserved price will not be accepted.
- 4. Earnest money is fixed at Rs. 3000/- which should be deposited in the form of Deposit at Call in favour of Mizoram Pollution Control Board in any scheduled Bank which will be forfeited if the quotation is withdrawn. Quotation without Earnest Money will not be accepted.
- 5. MPCB is not bound to accept highest bid. The successful bidder should deposit the total amount of his/her bid within 15 days from selection of successful bidder, failing which his/her quotation will be rejected.

- 6. Earnest Money deposited by unsuccessful bidders shall be returned within 14 days of the award of the successful bidder upon submission of application for release of the same in writing addressed to the Member Secretary, Mizoram Pollution Control Board.
- 7. The successful bidder will be responsible for getting the registration certificate of the vehicle transferred in his name at his own cost. This office will not be responsible for any lapse on his part in this regard.
- 8. The vehicle will be disposed off 'as is where is' basis and no guarantee for its worthiness or quality will be given by this office.
- 9. Any dispute over the quality and value of the vehicle put to auction cannot be entertained after auction.
- 10. In case of any dispute with relate to auction of the vehicle, the decision of the Mizoram Pollution Control Board will be final and binding.

(C. LALDUHAWMA)

_ Charanz

Member Secretary
Mizoram Pollution Control Board





Passport Size Photograph

PRESCRIBED FORM:

FORM FOR QUOTATION OF AUCTION VEHICLE MZ-01/E-0546

1.	Name (in Block letter)	:	-	
2.	Father's / Husband's name	:	-	
3.	Age (as on 1.1.2021)	:	-	
4.	Permanent Address	:	-	
	(Attested copy of ration Card/Voters	s Identity Card/Aadhaar Car/PAN Card sh	ould be	
	enclosed)			
	a) Locality/Village	:	-	
	b) City/Town	:	-	
	c) District	:	-	
	d) State	:	-	
	e) Contact No.	:	-	
5.	Whether citizen of India (Yes or No)):	-	
6.	Rate (in figure)	: Rs	-	
	(in words)	:(-	
			_)	
		<u>DECLARATION</u>		
	I hereby declare that I have read :	and understood the terms and conditions	provided by	
	I hereby declare that I have read and understood the terms and conditions prov Mizoram Pollution Control Board and I agree and promise to abide by all the terms.			
	Date :	Signature :		
	Place :	Name :		